
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2008 2007

May April April May April
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 1,587,163 1,658,990 2,018,045 1,769,878 1,997,448 1,615,499

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products 1,098,327 953,870 1,345,266 895,563 1,319,260 869,146
      Flat-rolled -- Slab 359,641 262,227 644,423 179,131 519,332 265,801
      Flat-rolled -- Plate 67,445 101,913 81,052 109,912 98,572 89,948
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 301,288 236,227 353,026 213,507 278,621 163,567
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 94,177 85,334 87,009 105,840 105,879 77,877
      Flat-rolled -- Coated 246,347 240,645 154,208 244,170 256,287 224,555
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 29,429 27,523 25,548 43,001 60,569 47,398
   Hot-rolled Bar 119,840 128,573 154,505 134,317 136,443 116,753
   Cold Finished Bar 14,988 24,641 24,992 28,581 26,889 33,466
   Rebar 50,738 41,451 143,030 118,256 107,049 55,065
   Welded Pipe 265,475 341,141 311,680 427,502 370,610 392,529
   Fittings and Flanges 21,066 69,266 20,548 60,762 20,918 58,608
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar 10,230 62,030 11,448 64,159 10,449 56,396
   Rod 2,531 13,152 2,902 13,345 2,221 10,463
   Wire 3,968 24,867 3,675 27,394 3,610 23,073

April 2008 Cumulative April 2007 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products
      Flat-rolled -- Slab
      Flat-rolled -- Plate
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Coated
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
   Hot-rolled Bar
   Cold Finished Bar
   Rebar
   Welded Pipe
   Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar
   Rod
   Wire

214,098

225,900
46,806
85,568

465,347
124,951
301,544

1,198,047

44,322
10,158
14,393

3,366,077
858,220
355,004
679,315
400,779
921,370
151,390

88,095
620,020

1,199,171
76,174

580,848
1,053,204

191,405
567,228

5,206,289
1,814,566

385,663
1,180,603

256,648

236,824
41,245
81,499

544,297
119,367
338,522

1,525,260

42,030
8,948

13,001

3,417,011
1,116,478

433,891
762,409
320,185
669,923
114,124

78,794
491,424

1,275,204
82,386

401,786
712,318
126,375
569,080

4,657,589
1,891,063

336,482
1,189,565

6,560,6727,218,457 7,825,850 6,028,339

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

1,004,506
397,925
109,750
243,536
75,635

153,181
24,480

152,520
36,941

105,578
387,040
66,748

66,724
13,029
22,378

1,345,826
644,432
81,250

353,043
87,026

154,326
25,748

154,505
26,301

157,384
323,328
20,547

11,448
2,902
3,675

1,010,410
397,935
115,298
243,558
75,647

153,325
24,647

152,520
37,916

118,573
403,225
66,748

66,724
13,029
22,378

1,325,688
362,769
117,052
368,003
146,254
279,117
52,492

165,624
18,931

218,162
422,834
22,307

11,069
2,613
4,200

1,855,463 1,891,522 2,191,429

Quantity

2,045,915

QuantityValueValue
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